

Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

District: Imphal West

Sub-Division: Imphal

FIR No. 223(04)2024 IPS u/s 307/326/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: 01/04/2024 at @ 2.30 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
05/04/2024 at 11:30 am	AMFA Office located at Lamlong Turf Ground, Imphal	05/04/2024
	About 4 Km North East	d radio and

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

d by the signature of the	ne officer recording it.	or status	Result of the
		regarding investigation of delay in recording information	case
Sarungbam Jiten Meitei (55) of Singjamei Chingamathak, P.O & P.S - Singjamei, Imphal West District	Attempt to murder, voluntarily causing grievous hurt by dangerous weapons or means with common intention		h Singh will pse case.
S EIGH I GS	Punishable / 307/326/34 IPC	an Lange	
	Sarungbam Jiten Meitei (55) of Singjamei Chingamathak, P.O & P.S - Singjamei, Imphal West	Sarungbam Jiten Meitei (55) of Singjamei Chingamathak, P.O & P.S - Singjamei, Imphal West District Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any Attempt to murder, voluntarily causing grievous hurt by dangerous weapons or means with common intention Punishable	accused with section and property carried off. If any regarding investigation of delay in recording information Sarungbam Jiten Meitei (55) of Singjamei Chingamathak, P.O & P.S - Singjamei, Imphal West District Mith section and property carried off. If any regarding investigation of delay in recording information Attempt to murder, voluntarily causing grievous hurt by dangerous weapons or means with common intention

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist. Manipur

Signed: (SI L. Premchand Singh)

Designation: IC,OC/IPS 05/04/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist, Manipur To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police Station.

Sub:- Report.



Sir,

With due respect, I have the honour to state that on 01/04/2024 at @ 02.30 PM my elder brother namely Toijam Bihanta Singh (48 yrs) was stab at his head and left arm by one Sarungbam Jiten Meitei (55 yrs) of Singjamei Chingamathak, P.O & P.S - Singjamei, Imphal West District by using a sharp scissor at AMFA Office located at Lamlong Turf Ground, Imphal in front of the officials of AMFA. As a result my elder brother Toijam Bihanta Singh (48 yrs) received severe injuries, and bleeding on his head and left arm. However, no one intervenes the matter and take him to hospital. Somehow my injured brother reached home with bleeding and immediately he was evacuated to Raj Medicity Hospital for medical treatment. Now my brother is discharged from the hospital and we could not report timely to the police station as we were engaged in his medical treatment at the hospital.

It, is therefore, requested your good self to take up necessary legal action against Sarungbam Jiten Meitei (55 yrs) of Singjamei Chingamathak, P.O & P.S - Singjamei, Imphal West District at the earliest.

Imphal/dated The 5th April, 2024.

This report is Treated as an OE of care FIR NO. 223 (4) 2024 IPS US 304/326/34 IPC.

05/04/2024.

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur Yours Faithfully,

Joyan Pat Sanh Engh (Toijam Paksana Singh, 42 yrs)

(Toijam Paksana Singh,42 yrs)
S/O T. Rudra Singh
of Moirang Santhong Awang Leikai,
Bishnupur District, Manipur.
9615007899.

**